Committee on Operating Rules For Information
Exchange (CORE®)
Provider and Delivery Systems:
The Fundamentals of Healthcare Operating Rules
March 20, 2013
2:00 pm – 3:00 pm ET
2 © 2013 CORE. All rights reserved.
• Download a copy of today’s presentation

payment, base & remaining deductibles (with network variance if applicable), e.g.,
– Must return CORE-required data for explicit inquiry requests including one of 51 total CORE-
required Service Type Codes (STCs):
• Health plan must normalize submitted and stored last names; if normalized name is
not validated, must return a specified AAA code
• Health plans must return specified AAA Error Codes with submitted patient identifying
data elements to communicate certain error conditions
CAQH CORE Eligibility & Claim Status
 Data Content Operating Rules – Key Requirements
28 © 2013 CORE. All rights reserved.
CAQH CORE EFT and ERA
Operating Rule Requirements
Introduction
29 © 2013 CORE. All rights reserved.
EFT and ERA: Level-Set on Key Considerations
• EFT: Electronic Funds Transfer
– Are you using paper checks or are you receiving payments electronically?
– Did you know in 2014 Medicare will require EFT?
• ERA:  Electronic Remittance Advice
– Are you using paper remittance or are you receiving remittance electronically?
• EFT and ERA
– If you haven’t been doing these electronically, do you know how operating rules
will make it easier for providers to take advantage of these transactions?
30 © 2013 CORE. All rights reserved.
How Will Operating Rules Impact Providers?
Example: EFT & ERA Operating Rules
• Standardized electronic enrollment for EFT/ERA:
– Providers will be able to enroll in both EFT and ERA electronically with all
health plans using a consistent set of data elements
• Reduction in manual claim rework:
– With health plans more consistently using denial and adjustments codes per
the CORE-defined Business Scenarios, providers will have less rework
• Reduction in A/R days:
– Automated and timely re-association of EFT and ERA leading to efficiencies
and reduced errors for payment posting
* Based on the CAQH CORE Phase I Measures of Success Study when working with Phase I CORE Certified health plans.
The ACA mandated EFT & ERA Operating Rules ensure more streamlined
provider enrollment and processing of the EFT & ERA transactions
31 © 2013 CORE. All rights reserved.
EFT Standard and EFT & ERA Operating Rules:
Required of All HIPAA Covered Entities
• Healthcare EFT Standard: July 2012 CMS announces CMS-0024-IFC is in
effect adopting the NACHA ACH CCD plus Addenda Record (CCD+) and
the X12 835 TR3 TRN Segment as the HIPAA mandated healthcare EFT
standard
• EFT & ERA Operating Rules: August 2012: CMS published an Interim
Final Rule with Comment, CMS-0028-IFC; adopts Phase III CAQH CORE
Operating Rules for the Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) and Health Care